employees assigned to duty in the contagious disease hospitals of this Department tion of a Nurses' Home at the Kingston Avenue Hospital, in the Borough of Brooklyn, of 
be made payable to the order of the President of the Board of Health or to the Sec- one hundred and eighty-four (184) days, be and is hereby granted to the contractor, 

Daniel J. Ryan, of No. 723 Third avenue, Borough of Brooklyn. retary of the Department of I-Iealth in the alternative, was received from the Depart- 
ment of Finance and ordered on file. Pursuant to notice in the CITY RECORD, bids or estimates for furnishing all the labor

[...]

Resolved, That the said Board of Health, pursuant to the provisions of chapter Secretary of the Department August 22, 1905, pursuant to a resolution adopted by the 
535 of the Laws of 1893, hereby certifies to the Board of Estimate and Apportionment Board of Health November 21, 1904, authorizing the Secretary to open bids on behalf 
that the sum of fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000) should be appropriated for the of the Board of Health, be forwarded to the Comptroller, as follows: 
purpose of defraying the necessary expenses required to be incurred by the Board of Ralph 	Derr, 	cash ................... 	 .......................